952.102UK User Manual
AH25
ACTIVE WEATHERPROOF HORN SPEAKER
Item ref: 952.102UK
User Manual
Version 2.0
Caution: Please read this manual carefully before operating
Damage caused by misuse is not covered by the warranty
The AH25 horn speaker is a robust, weatherproof horn with a built-in amplifier and
can be installed indoors or outdoors onto a wall or other surface from its
adjustable mounting bracket.
Follow the wiring guide below for power and signal connections to the 4-core cable
(connections should be sealed or sheltered from the elements)
The amplifier can be operated from any 12Vdc power supply
capable of delivering up to 2.1A current.
Connect the Line Level Audio (0dB = 0.775Vrms) input to the
yellow wire and Ground to the white wire (signal & power
ground are common)
Connect +12V to the red wire and connect the Ground to the
black wire.
Specifications
Power supply  12Vdc, 2.1A (not included)
Construction  ABS moulded body, metal bracket
Connection  Hard-wired cable (power + line in)
Output power: max.  25W
IP rating  IP66
Dimensions  295 x 265 x 25mm
Weight  2.05kg
Disposal: The “Crossed Wheelie Bin” symbol on the product means that the product is classed as Electrical or
Electronic equipment and should not be disposed with other household or commercial waste at the end of its useful life.
The goods must be disposed of according to your local council guidelines.
Errors and omissions excepted.
Copyright© 2019. AVSL Group Ltd.